## BOROUGH OF TOTOWA PLANNING BOARD

PASSAIC COUNTY NEW JERSEY



MUNICIPAL BUILDING 537 TOTOWA ROAD TOTOWA, NJ 07512

Phone: 956-7929

AGENDA JUNE 9, 2022

Flag Salute

**ITEM #1** 

Hello Fresh Block 158 – Lot 4 Amended Preliminary & Final Site Plan

8 Vreeland Ave with waiver/exceptions

**ITEM #2** 

Advance Auto Parts Block 174 – Lot 7.01 Minor Site Plan Approval

275 Route 46 Certificate of Occupancy

**ITEM #3** 

Best Choice Dental Block 103 – Lot 10.5 Minor Site Plan Approval

418 Union Blvd. Certificate of Occupancy

**ITEM #4** 

Solid 10 Esthetics, LLC Block 91 – Lot 14 Minor Site Plan Approval

380 Totowa Road (1st Floor) Certificate of Occupancy

Patricia Paulson Planning Board Clerk 201-396-6701